
2021 Army West Point Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 14, 2021)

 
 

Overall Record: 16-17   Conf: 12-10   Home: 6-5   Away: 10-12   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (210), Opp (171)   DPs Turned: Team (6), Opp (8)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Snyder (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (6), Totals (6), Muffett (4), Wilkes (2), Opp (7)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (1)   SBA/ATT: Totals (40-56), Grete (11-13),
Muffett (11-16), Duong (7-12), Wilkes (6-6), Klepfer (3-6), Iannotti (2-3)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
21 Bebek, Angelina .353 33-33 102 23 36 8 1 4 18 58 .569 14 2 11 0 .441 0 1 5-6 53 34 9 .906
30 Snelling, Ally .304 30-30 92 12 28 4 2 5 25 51 .554 11 1 7 1 .377 2 0 1-1 46 44 8 .918
2 Drayton, Taylor .299 29-27 87 14 26 3 1 2 16 37 .425 4 2 14 0 .344 0 1 3-4 24 1 1 .962
5 Livingston, Taylor .286 26-26 49 8 14 1 0 0 3 15 .306 3 1 5 0 .340 0 2 2-2 44 1 0 1.000
6 Gilmore, Madi .227 27-26 75 5 17 2 0 0 5 19 .253 5 1 10 1 .280 1 0 0-2 24 55 2 .975
10 Hurst, Leila .224 26-19 58 4 13 2 1 0 3 17 .293 2 3 6 0 .281 1 0 0-0 72 1 2 .973
3 Edwards, Kayla .373 21-17 59 16 22 8 0 2 9 36 .610 2 3 1 1 .409 2 0 0-0 78 3 0 1.000
18 LaRusso, Julianna .333 7-1 3 2 1 0 0 0 1 1 .333 0 0 1 0 .333 0 0 0-0 0 1 1 .500
26 Grete, Alicyn .320 24-24 50 10 16 1 0 1 4 20 .400 6 0 5 0 .393 0 2 4-4 21 10 3 .912
20 Peters, Sage .300 8-3 10 1 3 0 0 0 1 3 .300 1 0 0 0 .364 0 0 0-1 1 1 0 1.000
25 Muffett, Megan .293 14-14 41 12 12 3 0 6 17 33 .805 1 4 5 0 .362 1 0 0-0 77 8 1 .988
15 Duong, Jolie .288 24-19 66 4 19 5 0 0 6 24 .364 3 0 10 0 .319 0 0 0-0 17 19 1 .973
23 Caldwell, Ellie .259 16-6 27 5 7 1 0 1 3 11 .407 4 0 3 0 .355 0 0 1-1 3 3 1 .857
9 Snyder, Grace .242 19-14 33 4 8 0 0 2 9 14 .424 6 0 9 0 .341 2 0 1-1 15 0 1 .938
8 Mitchell, Brook .200 30-27 30 2 6 0 0 0 0 6 .200 5 1 9 0 .333 0 1 1-1 40 3 1 .977
27 Donaldson, Kaci .179 11-8 28 2 5 1 0 1 3 9 .321 0 0 3 0 .172 1 0 0-0 14 0 0 1.000
19 Klepfer, Mikayla .158 14-9 19 1 3 1 0 0 2 4 .211 0 0 5 1 .158 0 1 1-1 36 6 0 1.000
28 Wilkes, Maddie .139 17-10 36 4 5 0 0 0 2 5 .139 1 0 7 0 .162 0 0 0-0 67 3 0 1.000

4
Laupsa-Briones,
Yawaywish .111 15-7 18 2 2 0 0 0 0 2 .111 2 0 6 0 .200 0 1 0-0 15 9 3 .889

1 Brock, Annie .000 10-1 7 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 5 0 .125 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
29 Taylor, Kelsey .000 5-2 6 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 2 0 .143 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
22 Little, Lauren .000 3-2 4 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 3 0 2 0 .429 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
24 Atkerson, Mackenzie .000 2-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 0 .333 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 .000
7 Iannotti, Emily .000 8-4 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 4 0 1.000
Totals .269 33-33 904 138 243 40 5 24 127 365 .404 74 20 128 4 .334 10 9 20-25 648 206 34 .962
Opponents .249 33-33 846 118 211 31 5 17 108 303 .358 65 18 182 3 .315 5 10 21-29 664 258 47 .951

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
15 Duong, Jolie 2.69 9-3 15 13 12 3-0 1 87.0 79 37 26 22 50 9 3 4 .236 4 7 0 2 2
26 Grete, Alicyn 3.33 6-9 16 16 11 2-0 0 97.1 88 41 36 23 115 12 2 11 .235 5 6 0 2 6
2 Drayton, Taylor 7.71 0-1 3 0 0 0-0 0 4.2 5 5 4 5 0 0 0 0 .278 2 3 0 0 0
7 Iannotti, Emily 7.96 1-4 8 4 2 0-0 0 26.0 37 28 23 9 16 10 0 2 .325 7 2 0 1 2
20 Peters, Sage 40.50 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.2 0 3 3 3 0 0 0 0 .000 2 0 0 0 0
16 Llantero, Parker 81.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.1 2 4 3 3 1 0 0 0 .667 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 3.96 16-17 44 33 25 5 1 216.0 211 118 95 65 182 31 5 17 .249 20 18 0 5 10
Opponents 4.15 17-16 53 33 17 3 3 221.1 243 138 102 74 128 40 5 24 .269 18 20 0 10 9



2021 Army West Point Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 14, 2021)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
3 Edwards, Kayla 81 78 3 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
28 Wilkes, Maddie 70 67 3 0 1.000 1 6 0 1.000 2 0
5 Livingston, Taylor 45 44 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Klepfer, Mikayla 42 36 6 0 1.000 0 3 3 .500 0 0
27 Donaldson, Kaci 14 14 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Iannotti, Emily 4 0 4 0 1.000 0 2 1 .667 0 0
20 Peters, Sage 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Little, Lauren 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Muffett, Megan 86 77 8 1 .988 1 11 5 .688 4 0
8 Mitchell, Brook 44 40 3 1 .977 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Gilmore, Madi 81 24 55 2 .975 3 0 0 — 0 0
10 Hurst, Leila 75 72 1 2 .973 2 0 0 — 0 0
15 Duong, Jolie 37 17 19 1 .973 0 7 5 .583 0 0
2 Drayton, Taylor 26 24 1 1 .962 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Snyder, Grace 16 15 0 1 .938 0 0 0 — 0 0
30 Snelling, Ally 98 46 44 8 .918 3 0 0 — 0 0
26 Grete, Alicyn 34 21 10 3 .912 0 11 2 .846 0 0
21 Bebek, Angelina 96 53 34 9 .906 1 0 0 — 0 0
4 Laupsa-Briones, Yawaywish 27 15 9 3 .889 1 0 0 — 0 0
23 Caldwell, Ellie 7 3 3 1 .857 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 LaRusso, Julianna 2 0 1 1 .500 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Atkerson, Mackenzie 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Brock, Annie 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Llantero, Parker 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
29 Taylor, Kelsey 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 888 648 206 34 .962 14 20 8 .714 6 0
Opponents 969 664 258 47 .951 21 19 5 .792 7 0


